
EDDIE BAZA (' ALVO 
Gm·crnor 

DCT 1 5 2014 
Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D. 
Speaker 
IMina' trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Gwllum 
155 Hesler Street 
Hagatfla, Guam 96910 

RE: Board Appointment 

Dear Madame Speaker: 

6l,-J4 -~1aro 
()ftice of !he S!ll'al;cr 

Judirh I.\\ on p,ll. Fd.n 

D:tlc: lo ·Ill ·I~ 
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RAY TENORIO 
Lieutenant Governor 

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and 
the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the 
following appointment and supporting documents for: 

APPOINTEE: Thomas C Babauta 

POSITION: Social Worker Member, Guam Board of Social 
Work 

TERM LENGTH: Three (3) years 

TERM SERVED: December 26, 2013 to December 25, 2016 

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Liheslatzmm Gwllwn. Please 
schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience. 
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OC1 1 5 2014 
Thomas C. Babauta 
142 MELISSA LN KAISER 
DEDEDO GU 96929 

Dear Mr. Babauta: 

EDDIE BAZA CALVO 
Gon'rtltJt 

RAY TENORIO 
Lii!uiemmt Got'ernur 

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo­
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both 
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of 
the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the 
good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio 
administration for the remainder of the unexpired term indicated below as: 

Social Worker Member, Guam Board of Social Work 
Length of term: Three (3) Years 

Term served: December 26, 2013 to December 25, 2016 

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of I Liheslaturan Guahan. 
Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 should have any further 
questions. 

Sen seramen te, 

~~m•AL 
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OCT 1 5 2014 
Thomas C. Babauta 
142 MELISSA LN KAISER 
DEDEDO GU 96929 

Dear Mr. Babauta: 

ElHliE BAZA CALVO 
Gut·ernor 

RAY TDiORIO 
[ieutc!!Onl Gtn<ernor 

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo­
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both 
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of 
the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the 
good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio 
administration for the remainder of the unexpired term indicated below as: 

Social Worker Member, Guam Board of Social Work 
Length of term: Three (3) Years 

Term served: December 26, 2013 to December 25, 2016 

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of I Liheslaturan Guiilzan. 
Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 should have any further 
questions. 

Sensermnenle, 

~~JEBAZ~l 

f'_( J. Bo\: .2950 • flagt.~tna, (iuJm 969~:7. 
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 
GUAM 

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information 

The following information is required tor submission to the Speaker of 1 Liheslaturan Guahan in 
accordance with Title 4. Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1 : 

NOMINEE INFORMATION 

Last Name Babauta First Thomas M.J.c. Date 1 0/08/2014 

Address Apartment/Unit# 

City State Guam ZIP 96929 

Phone E-mail Address tcbabauta@gmail.com 

Position to which Appointment Guam Board of Social Work 
is Made 

Are you a citizen of the United 
States? 

EDUCATION 

YES. NO 

High School Father Duenas Memorial School 

If no. are you authorized to work in 
the U.S.? 

City/State Mangilao, Guam 

YES NO 

From 08/1984 To 06/1988 Did you 
YEs• NO Degree High School Diploma 

graduate? 

College Weber State University City/State Ogden, Utah 

From 08/1990 To 06/1993 Did you YES. NO Degree BSW 
graduate? 
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·eDUCATION 

Graduate Our Lady of the Lake University City/State San Antonio, Texas School 

From 08/1993 To 08/1994 Did you 
YES. NO Degree MSW 

graduate? 

Other N/A City/State N/A 
Degree 

From To 
Did you 

YESi NO' Degree 
graduate? 

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY 
(1) Present Guam Dept. of Education, SpEd Position Psychologist 
Employer 

Address 500 Mariner Avenue Barrigada, GU 9 Dates December 2000 - Present 
Held 

(2) Previous Guam Dept. of Education, SpEd Position Psychiatric Social Worker 
Employer 

Address 500 Mariner Ave. Barrigaga GU 9691 Dates 
Held 

March 1999 - December 2000 

(3) Previous Guam Dept. of Mental Health & Subs Position Psychiatric Social Worker Supervisor 
Employer 

Address 790 Gov. Carlos Camacho Rd. Tamur Dates September 1997 -March 1999 
Held 

(4) Previous Guam Dept. of Mental Health & Subs Position Psychiatric Social Worker I 
Employer 

Address 790 Gov. Carlos Camacho Rd. Tamur Dates September 1994 - September 1997 
Held 

(5) Previous The Office of Tom Babauta Position Individual, Marriage & Family Therapi~t 
Employer 

Address 280 Pale San Vitores Rd. Apt 205 Tar Dates August 2009- Present 
Held 

PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE 

Agency Phone 

Address 

Job Title From: To 

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.san All other versions obsolete 21Page 



Conlm~abol\ fm~rnfA11 
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EDUCATION 

Graduate 
City/State School 

From To 
Did you 

YES 
graduate? 

NO Degree 

Other 
City/State 

Degree 

From To 
Did you 

YES 
graduate? 

NO Degree 

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY 

(1) Present Guam Army National Guard Position Behavioral Science Officer 
Employer 

Address 430 Army Drive Barrigada, 96913 Dates July 2010- Present 
Held 

(2) Previous Family Pacific Position Individual, Marriage & Family Therapi5f 
Employer 

Address 472 Chalan San Antonio Ste 105 Tarr Dates March 2002 -August 2009 
Held 

(3) Previous 
Employer 

Marianas Behavioral Health Clinic Position Individual, Marriage & Family TherapiEf 

Address Guam Premier Outlets Tamuning, Gu Dates July 2000 - May 2002 
Held 

(4) Previous Pacific Area Counseling Network Position Individual, Marriage & Family Therapi5t 
Employer 

Address Bubas Street Mangilao, Guam Dates August 1995 - June 2000 
Held 

{5) Previous **** Nothing else follows******** Position 
************************************* 

Employer 

Address 
Dates 
Held 

PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE 

Agency N/A Phone 

Address 

Job Title To 
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PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE 

Agency N/A Phone 

Address 

Job Title From: To 

PRIOR GOVERNMENT SERVICE (EXCLUDING GOVERNMENT OF GUAM) 

Agency N/A Phone 

Address 

Job Title From: 

Agency Phone 

Address 

Job Title From: 

TRAINING 
Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: 

SAFE Crisis Management 

Combat Operations Stress Control 

Deployment Psychology Training 

Diagnostic & Statistic Mannual for Mental Disorders 

Diagnosing 0-3: Early Mental Health Detection 

AWARDS 
List all educational, professional, civic awards, and recognition for public service: 

To 

To 

Date 

July 2014 

June 2014 

December 2012 

March 2014 

October 2014 

2006 Guam Chapter Social Worker of the Year, National Assosication of Social Workers 

Amy Commendation Metal 

1996 Guam Assocation of Social Work, Community Service Award 

*************************************** 
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. PROFESSIONAI..UWOlVEMENt 
list involvement on a local/nationallintemationallevel, list organization, activities participated in, offices held: 

Guam Suicide Prevention Task Force, Guam Legal Services Mental Health Advisory Pannel, 

Guam Systems of Care Council, Guam Mental Health Planning Council, Guam Developmental 

Disabilities Council, National Association of Social Workers 2005 Guam Delegate to the National 

Delegate Assembly in Washington DC, 2005-2006 National Association of Social Workers 

Guam Chapter President 

couMu,.,•n tclv•c tt.ivol..veMeNT 
List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held 

Guam Association of Individual, Marriage & Family Therapists 1997 & 1998 President, Guam 

Association of Social Workers 2000 Vice President, National Association of School Psychologists 

********************************************************************************************** 

PlJBUCATfONS At4Q.PRESENTATIONS 
List any published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings, etc.: 

N/A 

MJLfTARY SERVICE (PLEASIEA'T'TACH FOR4JDD··214) 
Branch Guam Army Natonal Guard From 07/2010 To Present 

Rank at Discharge Current rank: Captain Type of Discharge N/A 
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OTHER INFORMATION 
(1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court. whether within or without 
the United States? 

If so, please specify in detail: 

YES 

Address of the court:-------------------------------

NO • 

Date of Conviction:---------------------------------

Specific infraction committed:------------------------------

(2) Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or 
without the United Stales? 

If so, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration: 

(3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by 
reason of insanity? 

(4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? 

YES 

YES NO a 

YES NO a 

If so, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental illness or 
affliction: 

All other versions obsolete < 
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Statement of Financial Interests 
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1) 

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo 

FROM: 

Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex 
Adelup, Guam 9691 0 
Thomas C. Babauta 

~ I have no financial interest in any business 

0 I do have interest(s) in the following business(es): 

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest 

10/09/2014 

Signature Date 

All other versions obsolete 



. AFFIDAVIT/ DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY 
I, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: ( 1) I have read and reviewed the infonnation contained in 

the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the 

Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that I am 

competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with 

the requirements of 4 G.CA Section 2103.5. 

I declare under penalty of pe~ury under the laws of Guam (4 G.CA Section 4308) that the foregoing is true 

and correct. 

Signature Date 
10/09/2014 

Rev. 04--2013_v_2_san A!l other versions obsolete 



Government of Gnam 
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT 

RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION 
P.O. Box 23909 

(iuam l\1ain Facility. Guam 96921 

October 9. 2014 

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD 

NAME: Thomas Vincent Camacho BABAUTA 

TE OF BIRTH: FINGERPRINT#: -

individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that 
bject to Guam Jaw and rules and regulations of the Department. 

****************NOTHING FOLLOWS***************** 

THIS IVFO!!I4A!W.\ .ciA Y /IE U\1/TED TO .1 LOCAL IRI\1/V.H OFFE\S!:.· 0\H AVD IS \DT IVTEVDED FOR 1 SE FOR .J\Y /OC1L. 
SlAlE. OR FEDER.tl. LIIV EIFORCE.\IE\TAGE.VC'f. 

The abst·m·c of an original Gt;AM POU('E 

seal invalidates this polict· dt•araucc. 

By Direction: katm 

FREDE BORDALLO, .JR. 
Chief of Police 



SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM 
Guam Judicial Center • 120 West O'Brien Drive • Hagatna, Guam 96910 

DANIELLE T. ROSETE 
Clerk of Court 

Name: THOMAS VC BABAUT A 

SS#: ID# GDL: 

Telephone (671) 475-3370/475-3449 

Fax (671) 472-2856 

Date of Birth: 

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH 

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court: 

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases: 

A. !><1 No Case Found A. r J No Case Found 

B. I. Criminal Case No. B. I. Civil Case No. 

2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No. 

" Criminal Case No. J. 3. Civil Case No. 

4. Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No. 

5. Criminal Case No. 5. Civil Case No. 

Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record: Page of 

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial 

Center. 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday - Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable. 

Bated: 10/09/2014 

The absence of an 

original Court Seal 
invalidates this 

document 

OANIELLE T. ROSETE 
Clerk of Court 

~ l 

BtVYT A~t~~ Tr tf('·---
1v Bcputy 'Jerk 

Prepared By: NAP 




